

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23372/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 02.03.2009 in R.F.A. No.66/2008
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

W ITH

SLP(C) NO. 23493 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23496 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23715 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14227 of 2009

(For permsision to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office
report)

I.A. NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14329 of 2009

(For permsision to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office
report)

I.A. NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14332 of 2009

(For permsision to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office
report)

I.A. NO.1 IN & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14343 of 2009

(For permsision to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14420-14424 of 2009

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP AND SUBSTITUTION AND OFFICE
REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 24003 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24038 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14618 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14626 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24135 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24140 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24142 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24146 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14653 of 2009

(With permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

SLP(C) NO. 24155 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14658 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14699 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14700 of 2009
(With permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24287 of 2009
(With office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14713 of 2009
(With permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24303 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24380 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24387 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24388 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24390 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24395 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24401 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24407 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14839 of 2009
(With permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14848 of 2009
(With permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14977 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24544 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24546 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14982 of 2009
(With permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24562 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24564 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14986 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 24575 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24577 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24589 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15001 of 2009
(With permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15002 of 2009
(With permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15005 of 2009
(With permission to file SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24609 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15008 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15011 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15032 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15035 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15045 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15046 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15049 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24683 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. Arun Palli,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.V. Palli,Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushal,Adv.

-4-

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice on the applications for stay as well as on Special
Leave Petitions.
Application for substitution in SLP (C)..../2009 [CC No.14420-
14424] is allowed.

[Sunil Kumar]
AR-Cum-PS

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master