

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 19558/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2009 in RFA No. 1705/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GMADA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMARI VERMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C)....CC 14/2011
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master