

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27332/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in RFA No. 174/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVT.AUTH.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SURJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 33180/2009
SLP (C) No. 33181/2009
SLP (C) No. 33184/2009
SLP (C) No. 33241/2009
SLP (C) No. 33248/2009
SLP (C) No. 33301/2009
SLP (C) No. 33424/2009
SLP (C) No. 33906/2009

Date: 31/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By peremptory order, four weeks' time is granted for filing process fee and spare copies for unserved respondents, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master