

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18464/2010

GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18531 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18704 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18464,18531 OF 2010

None appears.

Vide order dated 8.2.2011 the ld counsel for the petitioner was directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondent within a weeks' time but he has not so far complied with the terms of the said order nor has he appeared before this Court today.

-2-

Item No.88

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against respondent Nos. 6,7,9 and 10.

SLP(C) NO.18704/2010

None appears.

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of all the respondents.

Since the matter is a complete one, appropriate

steps shall therefore be taken by the Registry for listing
the same before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected
matter as and when it is ready.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj